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ADDITIONS to the Transit 2018-2027 STIP                            

STIP # Transit Partner DESCRIPTION match FUND 

FY 

17 

(000) 

FY18      

(000) 

FY19      

(000) 

FY20      

(000) 

FY21    

(000) 

FY22       

(000) 

FY23       

(000) 

FY24      

(000) 

FY25       

(000) 
 

TO-6147 PART Operating Assistance 5307 CMAQ   292                

      Local L   73                

TG-6189 
Chatham County 

Transit 
Bus Shelter 5307 STBDGA   28               

 

      Local L   7                

 TG-6784  CFPTA 
Preventive 

Maintenance 
5307 STBGDA 350                 

 

   Local L 87          

TA-6700 CFPTA ADA 5307 STBGDA 161          

   Local L 40          

TO-6151 Link Operating 5307 FUZ  504 504 504 504 504     

   Local L  504 504 504 504 504     

               
ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS to the Transit 2016-2025 STIP 

                         

STIP # Transit Partner DESCRIPTION match FUND 

FY 

16 

(000) 

FY17       

(000) 

FY18      

(000) 

FY19      

(000) 

FY20       

(000) 

FY21    

(000) 

FY22       

(000) 

FY23       

(000) 

FY24      

(000) 

FY25       

(000) 

TA-6692 

Western 

Piedmont 

Regional 

Transportation 

Authority 

Purchase 

replacement 35’ Bus 
5307 STPDA     120 120             

      Local L     30 30             

TA-6693 Gastonia Transit Bus replacement FUZ 5307   1080                 

      State S   135                 

      Local L   135                 

TA-6694 Gastonia Transit 
Transporter Van 

Replacement 
FUZ 5307   32                 

      State S   4                 

      Local L   4                 

TA-6695 Chapel Hill Transit 
Bus Replacement 

Project- CMAQ 
FUZ 5307     1094               

      Local L     274               

TA-6696 
GO Durham 

Transit 
Bus Replacement FUZ 5307     400               

      Local L     100               

TA-6697 
Chatham County 

Transit 

Transit Service 

Improvements along 

the US 15-501 

Corridor between 

Pittsboro and Chapel 

Hill 30-35 ft HD Low 

Floor Transit Bus 

FUZ 5307     400               

      Local L     100               

TA-6698 
Greensboro 

Transit Authority 

Electric Replacement 

Buses (FY18-19) 
FUZ 5307     1908 1946             

      Local L     477 487             
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TA-6699 

Western 

Piedmont 

Regional Transit 

Authority 

35 Ft. Replacement 

Bus 
STPDA STPDA     270               

      Local L     68               

                              

                              

                
Item I-1A, 12 Projects, Total Federal/State funds  $10,860,000 

 

 


